DOCUMENT : CYNP-222-005
REVISION    : A4
1
Chip Resistor
tor
The history of revision change for the specification
Date Revision Changes
2022/02/22 A0 New approval

a 0.20 ± 0.15
b 0.25 ± 0.15
Type Designation :
  HPFR05S   -  □ □ □ □ - □  □     TF
(1)          (2)    (3) (4)     (5)
   Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Nominal resistance value:
For example –
Three digits of number (E-24 Series)
1R1 = 1.1Ω
470 = 47Ω
Four digits of number (E-96 Series)
1R02 = 1.02Ω
49R9 =49.9Ω
The “R” shall be used as a decimal point
(3) Tolerance (%): D=±0.5%, F=±1%, G=±2%, J=±5%
(4) Power Rating: 2=1/8W, H = 1/5W；
(5) TF= total Lead free（without RoHS exemption）
Unit: mm
L
W
a a
t
b
DOCUMENT : CYNP-222-005
REVISION    : A4
4
Chip Resistor
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance(ppm/℃)
As electrical specifications
Room temperature
Room temperature +100℃
Short Time Overload △R: ±(2%+ 0.0005)
Without damage by flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or breakdown
(1) Preconditioning
(2) 2.5 * rated voltage for 5seconds
Insulation Resistance Over 100 M on Overcoat layer face up
Over 1,000 M on Substrate side face
up
(3) Setup as figure 1
(4) Test voltage: 100VDC
(5) Test time: 60 + 10 / - 0 seconds
Voltage Proof △R: ± (2.0%+ 0.0005);
Without damage by flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or breakdown
(1) Setup as figure 1
(2) Test voltage: 100VAC(rms.)
(3) Test time: 60 + 10 / - 0 seconds
Figure 1 : Measurement Setup
DOCUMENT : CYNP-222-005
REVISION    : A4
5
Chip Resistor